
 

 

NMPC usually meet on the second Monday of every month 

(now at 7.30pm) At Nash Mills Village Hall, Lower Road. 

It is always best to check our website in case we have to 

change venue, dates, or times.  All residents are welcome to 

attend and the business to be transacted will be on the 

agenda that is posted here and, on the website, approx a 

week prior to the meeting. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*May meeting moved due to the Coronation 

* April meeting moved due to Easter 

*August * December meetings only held if required 

 

Date of Meeting 

Monday 9th January 2023 

Monday 13th February 2023 

Monday 13th March 2023 

Monday 17th April 2023* 
Monday 15th May 2023* 

Annual Council & Annual Parish Meeting 
Monday 12th June 2023 

Monday 10th July 2023 

Monday 14th August 2023* 

Monday 11th Sept 2023 

Monday 9th October 2023 

Monday 13th November 2023 

Monday 11th December 2023* 


